
Chief Financial Office – Business Services 
Name, email, and title Program area assignment Phone number 
Administration Services 
Janet Savarro 
Janet.E.Savarro@oregon.gov 
Business Services Administrator 

 (503) 930-0062  

Janet Chambers 
Janet.Chambers@oregon.gov 
Program Manager 

Records, Admin Rules, KPMs, 
COOP planner 

(971) 720-0824 

Debby Dyer 
Debby.J.Dyer@oregon.gov 
Administrative Specialist 

Admin Support (503) 378-2812  

Marina Mitsuk 
Marina.Mitsuk@oregon.gov  
Building Reception | Security 

Executive Building Reception (503) 378-5797  

Eric Sexton 
Eric.Sexton@oregon.gov 
Research Data Analyst 

Rate and Survey Analyst (971) 701-0032 

Budget Services 
Dana Keller 
Dana.Keller@oregon.gov 
Senior Financial Analyst 

Enterprise Information Services (971) 720-0883  

Kat Kordon 
Kathy.L.Kordon@oregon.gov 
Financial | Rate Analyst 

Rate Analyst, Data Center 
Services 

(971) 720-0895  

Carolyn Mauroni 
Carolyn.Mauroni@oregon.gov 
Financial Analyst 

 (971) 720-0898 

Cathy Rondema 
Cathy.Rondema@oregon.gov 
Senior Financial Analyst 

Enterprise Asset Management  (971) 720-0930  

Tracy Skvarch 
Tracy.Skvarch@oregon.gov 
Financial Analyst 

Chief Operating Office, Chief 
Financial Office, and Chief 
Human Services Office 

(971) 720-0950  

Kalene Smith 
Kalene.Smith@oregon.gov 
Senior Financial Analyst 

Enterprise Goods & Services (971) 720-0967 

Lori Warren 
Lori.A.Warren@oregon.gov 
DAS SABR Coordinator 

 (971) 720-0970 
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